
 
Chief Officer List of Decisions: Nov 2022 – March 2023  
 
Chief Executive 
 
 

TITLE / DECISION  DATE OF 
DECISION 

DECISION TAKER REASON   

Brent Cross Cricklewood - 
Confirmatory Deed for Plot 12 

1/11/22 Chief Executive Authorise the Council to sign the Plot 12 Confirmatory Deed as required 
by Condition 6.1 of the Section 73 Planning Permission F/04687/13 for 
the Brent Cross Cricklewood Regeneration Scheme ("Section 73 
Planning Permission") and the S106 Agreement attached to the S73 
Permission ("S106 Agreement") in relation to Plot 12 (the "Land"). 
The Confirmatory Deed is substantially in the as required by the S106 
Agreement and as set out in Schedule 9 of the S106 Agreement. 
Under the Confirmatory Deed the Land will be bound by the obligations, 
covenants, agreements and other provisions contained in the S106 
Agreement. The Confirmatory Deed will bind the Plot 12 Developer and 
its successors in title to the Land. 

Brent Cross Cricklewood - Section 
106 Deed of Variation 13 

10/11/22 Chief Executive Authorise the Council to sign the Deed of Variation 13 to the s.106 
Agreement ("S73 Agreement") attached to the Section 73 Planning 
Permission F/04687/13 for the Brent Cross Cricklewood Regeneration 
Scheme ("S73 Permission"). The Deed of Variation amends the 
definitions contained in Schedule 1 and the provisions contained in the 
Schedule 2 of the S106 Agreement as a result of non-material 
amendments to, and the re-phasing of the Millennium Green 
Improvements into Phase 3B of the Brent Cross Cricklewood 
Regeneration Scheme. 

Brent Cross Cricklewood Plot 203 
Confirmatory Deed 

20/1/23 Chief Executive Authorise the Council to sign the Plot 203 Confirmatory Deed as 
required by Condition 6.1 of the Section 73 Planning Permission 
F/04687/13 for the Brent Cross Cricklewood Regeneration Scheme 
("Section 73 Planning Permission") and the S106 Agreement attached to 



the S73 Permission ("S106 Agreement") in relation to Plot 203 (the 
"Land"). 
The Confirmatory Deed is substantially in the Form 2 as required by the 
S106 Agreement and as set out in Schedule 9 of the S106 Agreement. 
Under the Confirmatory Deed the Land will be bound by the obligations, 
covenants, agreements and other provisions contained in the S106 
Agreement. The Confirmatory Deed will bind the Plot 203 Developer 
and its successors in title to the Land. 

Brent Cross Cricklewood Plot 13 
Confirmatory Deed 

20/01/23 Chief Executive Authorise the Council to sign the Plot 13 Confirmatory Deed as required 
by Condition 6.1 of the Section 73 Planning Permission F/04687/13 for 
the Brent Cross Cricklewood Regeneration Scheme ("Section 73 
Planning Permission") and the S106 Agreement attached to the S73 
Permission ("S106 Agreement") in relation to Plot 13 (the "Land"). 
The Confirmatory Deed is substantially in the Form 2 as required by the 
S106 Agreement and as set out in Schedule 9 of the S106 Agreement. 
Under the Confirmatory Deed the Land will be bound by the obligations, 
covenants, agreements and other provisions contained in the S106 
Agreement. The Confirmatory Deed will bind the Plot 13 Developer and 
its successors in title to the Land 

Brent Cross Cricklewood Plot 14 
Confirmatory Deed 

20/01/23 Chief Executive Authorise the Council to sign the Plot 14 Confirmatory Deed as required 
by Condition 6.1 of the Section 73 Planning Permission F/04687/13 for 
the Brent Cross Cricklewood Regeneration Scheme ("Section 73 
Planning Permission") and the S106 Agreement attached to the S73 
Permission ("S106 Agreement") in relation to Plot 14 (the "Land"). 

The Confirmatory Deed is substantially in the Form 2 as required by the 
S106 Agreement and as set out in Schedule 9 of the S106 Agreement. 

Under the Confirmatory Deed the Land will be bound by the obligations, 
covenants, agreements and other provisions contained in the S106 



Agreement. The Confirmatory Deed will bind the Plot 14 Developer and 
its successors in title to the Land. 

Brent Cross Thameslink Rail 
Systems and Sidings 

16/03/23 Chief Executive To increase PO100064388 by £1,090,301 making a PO value of 
£70,820,206 to Network Rail Infrastructure, for the Brent Cross 
Thameslink Rail Systems and Sidings. 

    
    
    
    

    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    

 
I have the required powers to make the decision documented above or have delegated authority to the recorded Officer.  I am satisfied that all relevant 
advice has been sought in taking the above decision in order to ensure that the decision making framework of the organisation including the Constitution, 
Scheme of Delegation, Budget and Policy Framework and Legal issues including Equalities obligations are applied.   I also confirm that a full audit trial will be 
retained on file and available on request by the relevant authority.  

Date  

 


